E =S

=T - T e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

RONALD L. JOHNSTON (State Bar No. 057418)
LAURENCE J. HUTT (State Bar No. 066269)
SUZANNE V. WILSON (State Bar No. 152399)
JAMES S. BLACKBURN (State Bar No. 169134)
777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-5844

Telephone: (213) 243-4000

Facsimile: (213) 243-4199

Attorneys for Defendant
VERISIGN, INC.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTERSITE.COM, an Assumed Name of
ABR PRODUCTS INC., a New York
Corporation; NAME.COM, LLC, a Wyoming
Limited Liability Company; R. LEE
CHAMBERS COMPANY LLC, a Tennessee
Limited Liability Company d/b/a
DOMAINSTOBESEEN.COM; FIDUCIA LLC,
a Nevada Limited Liability Company; SPOT
DOMAIN, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability
Company; !$6.25 DOMAINS NETWORK, INC,,
a Delaware Corporation d/b/a ESITE
Corporation; AUSREGISTRY GROUP PTY
LTD., an Australian Proprietary Limited
Company; ! $ ! BID IT WINIT, INC., a
Minnesota Corporation,

Plaintiffs,
V.

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED
NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California
Corporation; VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware
Corporation; NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a Limited Liability Company of unknown origin,
NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware
Corporation; ENOM, INCORPORATED, a
Nevada Cormporation, ENOM, INC., a Washington
Corporation; and DOES 1-10, inclusive;

Defendants.

T Vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

Case No. SC 082479

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA
AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED
CONCURRENTLY WITH MOTION BY
DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO
DISMISS OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE,
TO STAY THE FIRST, FIFTH, SIXTH,
SEVENTH, AND EIGHTH CAUSES OF
ACTION ON THE BASIS OF FORUM
NON CONVENIENS

Date: November 16, 2004
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Department: F

Judge: Hon. Gerald Rosenberg

Action Filed: August 4, 2004

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED CONCURRENTLY WITH MOTION BY
MY UTIRIOTAAT TAO TO TITSMICE AR ST AV ON THE RASIS OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS




-8

o0 3y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

For the convenience of the Court, the following non-California authorities cited and referenced

in the Memorandum of Points and Authorities of Defendant VeriSign, Inc. in Support of its Motion to

Dismiss Or, In the Alternative, To Stay the First, Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, and Eighth Causes of Action

on the Basis of Forum Non Conveniens, are attached hereto as follows:

Tab Document

1. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc. v. Shute, 499 U.S. 585 (1991).

2. Ingersoll-Rand Co. v. McClendon, 498 U.S. 133 (1990).

3. Mediterranean Enters., Inc. v. Ssangyong Corp., 708 F.2d 1458 (9th Cir. 1983).
4, M/S Bremen v. Zapata Off-Shore Co., 407 U.S. 1 (1972).

5. Paul Bus. Sys., Inc. v. Canon U.S.A., Inc., 397 S.E.2d 804 (Va. 1990).

DATED: October 4, 2004. ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

#332530v1

RONALD L. JOHNSTON
LAURENCE J. HUTT
SUZANNE V. WILSON
JAMES S. BLACKBURN

o L e ST

URENCE J. HUTT,
Attorpeys for Pefendgnt VeriSign, Inc.

-1-

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED CONCURRENTLY WITH MOTION BY

NEL VEDIQTAN T TA NIQMICS AR STAVY ON THR RA QIS OF FORTIM NON CONVENTENS




