1 2	ARNOLD & PORTER LLP RONALD L. JOHNSTON (State Bar No. 057418) LAURENCE J. HUTT (State Bar No. 066269)		
3	SUZANNE V. WILSON (State Bar No. 152399) JAMES S. BLACKBURN (State Bar No. 169134)		
	777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-5844		
5	Telephone: (213) 243-4000 Facsimile: (213) 243-4199		
6	Attorneys for Defendant VERISIGN, INC.		
7		OT A THE OTHER CALL HEADING	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
10	REGISTERSITE.COM, an Assumed Name of ABR PRODUCTS INC., a New York	Case No. SC 082479	
11	Corporation; NAME.COM, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability Company; R. LEE	APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED	
12	CHAMBERS COMPANY LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company d/b/a	CONCURRENTLY WITH MOTION B' DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO	
13	DOMAINSTOBESEEN.COM; FIDUCIA LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company; SPOT	DISMISS OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO STAY THE FIRST, FIFTH, SIXTI	
14	DOMAIN, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability Company; !\$6.25 DOMAINS NETWORK, INC.,	SEVENTH, AND EIGHTH CAUSES OF ACTION ON THE BASIS OF FORUM	
15	a Delaware Corporation d/b/a ESITE Corporation; AUSREGISTRY GROUP PTY	NON CONVENIENS	
16	LTD., an Australian Proprietary Limited Company; ! \$! BID IT WIN IT, INC., a	November 16, 2004 Time: 8:30 a.m.	
17	Minnesota Corporation,) Department: F) Judge: Hon. Gerald Rosenberg	
18	Plaintiffs,) Action Filed: August 4, 2004	
19	v.		
20	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California		
21	Corporation; VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware Corporation; NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC,		
22	a Limited Liability Company of unknown origin; NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware		
23	Corporation; ENOM, INCORPORATED, a Nevada Corporation; ENOM, INC., a Washington		
24	Corporation; and DOES 1-10, inclusive;)	
25	Defendants.		
26		<i>'</i>	
27			
28			

1	For the convenience of the Court, the following non-California authorities cited and referenced		
2	in the Memorandum of Points and Authorities of Defendant VeriSign, Inc. in Support of its Motion to		
3	Dismiss Or, In the Alternative, To Stay the First, Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, and Eighth Causes of Action		
4	on the Basis of Forum Non Conveniens, are attached hereto as follows:		
5			
6	<u>Tab</u>	<u>Document</u>	
7	1. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc. v. Shute, 499 U.S. 585 (1991).		
8	2. Ingersoll-Rand Co. v. McClendon, 498 U.S. 133 (1990).		
9	3. Mediterranean Enters., Inc. v. Ssangyong Corp., 708 F.2d 1458 (9th Cir. 1983).		
10	4. M/S Bremen v. Zapata Off-Shore Co., 407 U.S. 1 (1972).		
11	5. Paul Bus. Sys., Inc. v. Canon U.S.A., Inc., 397 S.E.2d 804 (Va. 1990).		
12			
13	DATED: October 4, 2004. ARNOLD & PORTER LLP RONALD L. JOHNSTON		
14		LAUR	RENCE J. HUTT NNE V. WILSON
15			S S. BLACKBURN
16			
17		n	January There
18		By: -	AURENCE J. HUTT/ Attorneys for Defendant VeriSign, Inc.
.19	#332530v1		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			